

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.25686/12 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).3932/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in CMP No.1029/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of stay)

Date: 29/11/2012 This matter was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Saket Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Heard Mr. Ambrish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner and Mr. Vivek Gupta, learned counsel appearing for
respondent No.2.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER